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2014年 - 堂会活动  Year 2014 - Clan Guild Activities  
 

月份 (Month) 日期 (Date) 活动 (Activities)*  

 

一月/ Jan 01 (Wed) 常年同人大会, 春节祖祭, 堂会员联欢叙餐/ Annual General  
                 Meeting, Ancestor Remembrance Ceremony, Members Gathering.  

  19 (Sun) 理事委员会第(1)次联席会议, 宣誓就职典礼, 联欢晚宴/ 
          1st M.C. Meeting, & Swearing-in-Ceremony & Dinner. 
  26 (Sun) 春节红包分派, 堂会员联欢叙餐/  
                                                     Lunar New Year “HongBao” Distribution, & Members Gathering. 
 

二月/ Feb   

 

三月/ March 16 (Sun) 理事委员会第(2)次联席会议/ 2nd M.C. Meeting.  
 

四月/April 20 (Sun) 春季祖祭, 堂会员联欢晚宴/ Spring Festival, Gathering & Dinner.    
 

五月/ May 18 (Sun) 理事委员会第(3)次联席会议/ 3rd M.C. Meeting. 
 

六月/June 01 (Sun) 端午节-堂会员棕子叙餐/ Dragon Boat Festival - Members Gathering.  
 

七月/ July 13 (Sun) 理事委员会第(4)次联席会议 / 4th M.C. Meeting. 
 

八月/ Aug 17(Sun)  第(1)次特别理事会会议(香港宗亲会9月到访) 
    1st Special Meeting (Hong Kong Clan – Group visit on Sept) 
 

九月/Sept 04 (Fri)  香港宗亲会, 司徒宏会長到访, 会务交流, 晚宴欢聚/ Hong Kong Clan,  
    Mr Szeto Wang (President), Group visit and exchange, Dinner gathering. 

07 (Sun) 理事委员会第(5)次联席会议, 中秋节-堂会员赏月叙餐/ 
    5th M.C. Meeting, Mid-Autumn Festival - Members Gathering. 
 

十月/Oct 12 (Sun) 秋季祭祖,堂会员联欢晚宴/ Autumn Festival, Gathering & Dinner. 
 

十一月/ Nov 16 (Sun) 理事委员会第(6)次联席会议/ 6th M.C. Meeting. 
 
  17 (Mon) 香港宗亲会副会長司徒家成到访/ Kasing, HK Clan Vice-Chairman visit.
十二月/Dec   

    


